

\200

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4854 OF 2009

M/S.BHAGWATI VANASPATI TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.SUPERIN.OF POST OFFICE,MEERUT

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant says that the appellant is a senior citizen and is bed ridden and there is an order to expedite the hearing of the appeal.

The statement of case has not been filed by the counsel for the respondent. However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to counsel for the respondent to file statement of case, failing which, the Registry shall proceed in accordance with the Supreme Court Rules and the matter be listed before the Court immediately after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|
|
|