

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4854/2009

M/S.BHAGWATI VANASPATI TRADERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SR.SUPERIN.OF POST OFFICE,MEERUT

Respondents(s)

(With prayer for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. V.K. Monga, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR(Not present)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further arguments heard and concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR CHAWLA)  
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

List of Books cited:

Signature Not Verified

1.

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.06.11

(1998) 5 SCC 567 (para 6)

16:26:01 IST

Reason:

2. (2001) 2 SCC 41 (paras 20 to 22)  
3. (2011) 13 SCC 220 (paras 18 to 20)